F23000004200

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	—
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	-
	-
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



APPROVED AND FILED SECRE DARY OF STATE SECRE DARY OF STATE

RECEIVED

ALLAHASSEE, FLORID

1931, 1, 9, 2923 C. Processionery

· · · ·

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

IMPACT FARMING FOUNDATION, INC.

Please Debit FCA00000003 For: 178.75 Thank you Seth Neeley Art of Inc. File_____ LTD Partnership File_____ Foreign Corp. File_____ L.C. File_____ Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark_____ Merger File_____ Art. of Amend, File_____ RA Resignation_____ Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy_____ Photo Copy_____ Certificate of Good Standing_____ Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name_____ Corp Record Search_____ Officer Search_____ Fictitious Search_____ Fictitious Owner Search Signature Vehicle Search_____ Driving Record_____ Requested by: seth UCC 1 or 3 File_____ UCC 11 Search Name Date Time UCC 11 Retrieval Will Pick Up Walk-In Courier____ 174 Ponder's Printing + Thom isvies, GA & CC

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: IMPACT FARMING FOUNDATION, INC.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Hugh Locke			
	Name of Person			
IMPACT FA	RMING FOUNDATION, INC.			
	Firm/Company			
35 South State	Road			
	Address			
Briarcliff Mar	nor, NY 10510			
City/State and Zip Code				
hughclocke@	9 gmail.com			
	(to be used for future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning t	his matter, please call:			
Hugh Locke	917 859-2035 at ()			
Name of Person	at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Number			
Mailing Address:	Street Address:			
Registration Section	Registration Section			
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee			
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			
England in a back for the fall of the				

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S70.00 Filing Fee \$\$78.75 Filing Fee & \$\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

□\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 IMPACT FARMING FOUNDATION, INC.

. .

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

NEW YORK		3, 47-1858572	
(State or coun	try under the law of which it	is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable	e)
08/29/214		5	
(D	ate of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)
Date first condu	cted affairs in Florida if prior	to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1302, F.S. to dete	rmine penalty liabili
52 Meadow Ro	ad, Montrose, NY 10548		
		(Principal office street address)	
1800 Pembro	ook Dr. Orlando, FL 33810		
		(Current mailing address, if different)	
		(Current mailing address, if different)	
To assist small	older farmers to advance but	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w	rith increased tree c
To assist small Purpose(s) of c	older farmers to advance but proportion authorized in hom		rith increased tree c
(Purpose(s) of c	orporation authorized in hom	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w	tith increased tree c
(Purpose(s) of c	orporation authorized in hom	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w the state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	DECKETA
Purpose(s) of c	orporation authorized in hom	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w the state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	DECISE LARY O
(Purpose(s) of contract Name and <u>streen</u> Name:	orporation authorized in hom et address of Florida regis	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w the state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	DECKETA
(Purpose(s) of a Name and <u>stre</u>	propration authorized in hom et address of Florida regis Hugh Locke	siness solutions that integrate sustainable food production w the state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	DECKELARY (MLLARKSEI MLLARKSEI

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

AUGH LOCKE.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

.

: ,

Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	52 Meadow Road Address:	Uvice Chairman	Address:
Director	Montrose, NY 10548	Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□ Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:
□ Chairman	John R. Drexel IV	Chairman	Nama
	19 F. SOth St	Crairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	New York , NY 10075	Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
□Other:	□ Other:	() Other:	Other:
Chairman	Margaret Morey-Reuner	DChairman	Namc:
□Vice Chairman	271 Pleasant Street	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Marblehead, MA 01945	Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
0ther:	[]] Other:	Other:	Other:
	t Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six viduals may be added to the index when filing your I		

	device methodalis may be added to the made prior ming your horida is particular to bar and the state minuter report form,
13	HUSH LUCKE.
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14	Hugh Locke
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

I, ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name:	IMPACT FARMING FOUNDATION, INC.
DOS ID Number:	4629148
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION
Entity Status:	EXISTING
Date of Initial Filing with DOS:	08/29/2014

I certify that the following is a list of documents on file in the Department of State for said entity:

Document Type: Date of Filing: Entity Name:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 08/29/2014 IMPACT FARMING FOUNDATION, INC.

Page 1 of 2

Above space is left blank intentionally.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 29, 2023 at 03:20 P.M.

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ, Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughes

By Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100003823542 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <u>http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov</u>

Page 2 of 2